
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANE. NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended
Saturday, the 30th day of January, 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County (
Bank Limited \

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank)
of Scotland .. ... ... ... /

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank ... ... ...

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland and Town and County)
Bank Limited /

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Circulation
Authorized

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,34(5

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

437,435

350,938

245,650

319,575

279,332

350,384

458,142

280,906

Under
£5.

1,104,094

942,483

777,862

920,637

778,922

775,084

524,167

731,970

Total.

1,541,529

1,293,421

1,023,512

1,240,212

1,058,254

1,125,468

982,309

1,012,876

Average amount of Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above.

Gold.*

1,303,857

1,223,492

787,511

942,232

903,089

724,630

786,289

837,664

Silver.

104,034

108,522

109,357

165,151

95,032

130,723

74,612

155,924

Total.

1,407,891

1,332,014

896,868

1,107,383

998,121

855,353

860,901

993,588
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.J hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an
Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated llth day of February, 1915. GEO. J. SARGENT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14,
are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue. . OS


