AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 30th day of January, 1915.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation Authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.*	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland {	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	396,852	437,435	1,104,094	1,541,529	1,303,857	104,034	1,407,891
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216,451	350,938	942,483	1,293,421	1,223,492	108,522	1,332,014
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	Edinburgh	438,024	245,650	777,862	1,023,512	787,511	109,357	896,868
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374,880	319,575	920,637	1,240,212	942,232	165,151	1,107,383
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297,024	279,332	778,922	1,058,254	903,089	95,032	998,121
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454,346	350,384	775,084	1,125,468	724,630	130,723	855,353
North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited {	North of Scotland and Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	224,452	458,142	524,167	982,309	786,289	74,612	860,901
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274,321	280,906	731,970	1,012,876	837,664	155,924	993,588
·									

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 11th day of February, 1915.

GEO. J. SARGENT, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Currency Notes deposited at the Bank of England, which by virtue of Treasury Minutes made under the authority of the Act 4 and 5 Geo. 5, Ch. 14, are to be treated as coin held by the Bank at its head office or principal place of issue.